FISCAL YEAR 2001

CONTINUUM OF CARE COMPETITION

HOMELESSASSISTANCE AWARDSREPORT (PRESS)

STATE
COC Number

Sponsor Name COC Name

Pennsylvania

PA01-500 City of Philadelphia

People's Emergency Center Community Development Corporation

Office of Emergency Shelter and Services

Project H.O.M.E.

Bethesda Project

Help Development Corporation

Philadel phians Concerned About Housing

1260 Housing Devel opment Corporation

1260 Housing Devel opment Corporation

Overington House

Horizon House, Incorporated

The Committee for Dignity and Fairness for the Homeless Hous
The Philadelphia Veterans M ulti- Service & Education Center,
Office of Emergency Shelter & Services

Philadel phians Concerned About Housing

Philadel phians Concerned About Housing

The Salvation Army

Self, Incorporated

Friends Rehabilitation Program

Asociacion De Puertorriquenos En Marcha, Incorporated
CalcuttaHouse

Self, Incorporated

City of Philadelphia

PA01-501

Housing Authority of the County of Dauphin
Shalom House, Incorporated

YWCA of Greater Harrisburg

The PROGRAM for Female Offenders, Incorporated
Keystone Community Mental Health Services

PA01-502 Deaware County

Delaware County Housing Authority

Program

SHP

SPCR
Total:

City of Harrisburg & Dauphin County

SPC
SHP
SHP
SHP
SHP
Total:

Dollars Awar ded

$338,446.00
$496,860.00
$2,359,963.00
$482,702.00
$1,950,486.00
$718,200.00
$1,732,500.00
$658,024.00
$762,426.00
$1,109,005.00
$802,088.00
$945,000.00
$1,338,737.00
$705,600.00
$449,593.00
$1,116,994.00
$1,137,738.00
$94,500.00
$598,849.00
$516,271.00
$1,277,980.00
$124,500.00
$20,216,462.00

$493,560.00
$229,819.00
$328,837.00
$138,157.00
$97,480.00
$1,287,853.00

$497,760.00



Delaware County Housing Authority

Domestic Abuse Project of Delaware County

Catholic Social Services of Delaware County

The Salvation Army-Divisional Headquarters

Mental Health Association of Southeastern Pennsylvania
Catholic Socia Services of Delaware County

PA01-503 Luzerne County

Housing Development Corporation of NEPA
Commission on Economic Opportunity
Luzerne Intermediate Unit #18

Catholic Y outh Center of Wyoming Valley
Catholic Social Services

Catholic Social Services

PA01-504 Montgomery County

Family Services of Montgomery County
Montgomery County MH/ MR/ D&A
Montgomery County MH/MR/D& A

PA01-505 County of Chester

The Salvation Army

PA01-506 Reading/Berks

Council on Chemical Abuse
Berks Counseling Center
Community Alliance & Reinvestment Endeavor, Incorporated

PA01-507 Centra/Harrisburg Region

Skills of Central Pennsylvania Incorporated

L ebanon County Human Services

The Salvation Army of Carlisle, Pennsylavania
Northwestern Human Services of PA, Incorporated
Financial Counseling Services

Huntingdon House

Blair County Community Action Program

Tableland Services, Inc.

Home Nursing Agency Community Services

Northern Cambria Community Development Corporation
Blair County Community Action Program

Transitional Housing and Care Center of Columbia and Montour
Housing Authority of Cumberland County

Total:

SHPR
Total:

SHP
SHP
SHP
Total:

Total:

$1,046,695.00
$348,369.00
$184,803.00
$107,318.00
$273,156.00
$322,826.00
$2,780,927.00

$499,882.00
$782,456.00
$189,627.00
$996,054.00
$264,600.00
$240,476.00
$2,973,095.00

$545,076.00
$275,184.00
$296,699.00
$1,116,959.00

$212,472.00
$212,472.00

$320,476.00
$235,246.00
$138,377.00
$694,099.00

$258,524.00
$75,457.00
$258,357.00
$202,629.00
$315,417.00
$240,406.00
$313,889.00
$410,569.00
$138,883.00
$661,902.00
$531,458.00
$157,500.00
$88,740.00
$3,653,731.00



PA01-508 Scranton/Lackawanna

United Neighborhood Centers SHPR
Catholic Socia Services of Lackawanna County SHPR
Community Intervention Center SHPR
Catholic Socia Services of Lackawanna County SHPR
Allied Services SHPR

Total:

PA01-509 Northeast Region of Pennsylvania

Housing Devel opment Corporation of NEPA SHP
Northampton County Housing Authority SPC
Carbon-Monroe-Pike Mental Health / Mental Retardation Progra SHPR
Valley Housing Development Corporation SHPR
United Christians Ministries SHPR
Valley Y outh House SHP
The Community Action Committee of the Lehigh Valley, Incorp SHPR
The Program for Women and Families, Incorporated SHP
Total:
PA01-510 Lancaster City/County
The Lodge, Inc.of Pennsylvania SHP
Community Action Program of Lancaster County SHPR
Tabor Community Services, Incorporated SHP
MidPenn Legal Services SHPR
Tabor Community Services, Incorporated SHPR
The Lodge, Inc. of Pennsylvania SHPR
Lancaster County Redevelopment Authority SHP
Total:

PAO1-511 Bucks County

American Red Cross, Lower Bucks County Chapter SHPR

Emergency Outreach Quakertown PennRidge Palisades SHPR

Penndel Mental Health Center , Incorporated SHP
Total:

PA01-600 Allegheny County

Sojourner House SHP

Sister's Place SHPR
Goodwill Industries of Pittsburgh SHPR
Operation Safety Net SHPR
Family Health Council, Incorporated SHPR
YMCA of Pittsburgh SHPR
House of the Crossroads SHPR
Pittsburgh AIDS Task Force SHP

YWCA of Greater Pittsburgh SHPR
WPIC-UPMC SHPR
Northside Common Ministries SHPR

$421,527.00
$119,614.00
$95,032.00
$283,651.00
$364,996.00
$1,284,820.00

$408,261.00
$328,800.00
$392,422.00
$373,534.00
$271,215.00
$483,349.00
$355,917.00
$331,177.00
$2,944,675.00

$649,712.00
$242,717.00
$255,348.00
$210,000.00
$347,920.00
$323,720.00
$107,200.00
$2,136,617.00

$241,674.00
$481,222.00
$90,038.00
$812,934.00

$997,668.00
$919,692.00
$205,566.00
$542,086.00
$674,499.00
$480,062.00
$477,989.00
$479,146.00
$284,957.00
$2,529,897.00
$318,949.00



House of the Crossroads SHPR
MIRY AM's First Step Program SHPR
Primary Care Health Services, Incorporated SHPR
Community Human Services Corporation SHPR
Vietnam Veterans L eadership Program SHP
East End Cooperative Ministries, Incorporated SHP
YWCA of Greater Pittsburgh SHP
Strength, Incorporated SHP
Bridge to Independence SHPR
Total:

PA01-601 Southwest Region of Pennsylvania

Fayette County Action Agency, Inc. SHP
Victim Outreach Intervention Center SHP
Armstrong County Community Action Agency SHP
City Mission-Living Stones, Incorporated SHP
County of Indiana SHP
County of Indiana SHPR
Total:
PA01-602 Northwest Region of Pennsylvania
Human Services Center SRO
Lawrence County Social Services Incorporated SHP
Crawford County Mental Health Awareness Program Incorporated SHPR
Community Action, Inc. (Formerly JCCEOA) SHPR
Partnership in Housing SHP
Mercer County Community Action Agency SHP
UCIP'S Faithin Action SHP
Total:

PA01-603 Beaver County

Supportive Services, Incorporated SHP
Supportive Services, Incorporated SHP
Total:

PA01-604 Westmoreland County

Connect, Incorporated SHP
Total:

PA01-605 Washington County

Washington County Board of Commissioners SPC
Connect, Incorporated SHPR
Washington Women's Shelter, Incorporated SHPR
Connect, Incorporated SHP
Connect, Incorporated SHPR
Total

PA01-606 Erie County Continuum of Care

$601,537.00
$489,670.00
$316,132.00
$1,130,107.00
$291,228.00
$298,134.00
$121,344.00
$382,383.00
$244,478.00
$11,785,529.00

$494,475.00
$380,355.00
$268,104.00
$325,748.00
$13,226.00
$32,562.00
$1,514,470.00

$446,880.00
$229,950.00
$275,683.00
$200,685.00
$291,444.00
$216,301.00
$74,505.00
$1,735,448.00

$623,866.00
$629,746.00
$1,253,612.00

$359,005.00
$359,005.00

$292,200.00
$426,124.00
$669,855.00
$208,196.00
$295,544.00
$1,891,919.00



County of Erie Department of Human Services SPC $531,360.00

Family Services of Northwestern Pennsylvania SHPR $574,090.00
Erie County Department of Human Services SHP $442,575.00
Total: $1,548,025.00
State Total: $60,202,652.00

Emergency Shelter Grants Allocations:

BEAVER COUNTY
ALTOONA

ERIE

HARRISBURG
LANCASTER
PHILADELPHIA
PTTSBURGH

READING

SCRANTON

UPPER DARBY
ALLENTOWN
ALLEGHENY COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA STATE PROG
BERKS COUNTY

BUCKS COUNTY
CHESTER COUNTY
DELAWARE COUNTY
LANCASTER COUNTY
LUZERNE COUNTY
MONTGOMERY COUNTY
WASHINGTON COUNTY
WESTMORELAND COUNTY
YORK COUNTY
WILKES-BARRE

Total ESG:
TOTAL STATE FUNDING:

$167,000.00
$39,000.00
$157,000.00
$99,000.00
$80,000.00
$2,439,000.00
$746,000.00
$139,000.00
$146,000.00
$386,000.00
$115,000.00
$673,000.00
$2,888,000.00
$110,000.00
$93,000.00
$113,000.00
$168,000.00
$134,000.00
$217,000.00
$144,000.00
$189,000.00
$179,000.00
$102,000.00
$84,000.00

$9,357,000.00
$69,559,652.00



